
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO * 
INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENdE 

TO: 

FROM: 

Mayor and City Council 

Andrew Martin, City Attorney and Ben Gorzell Jr., CPA, Public Utilities Supervisor/Assistant 
Director of Finance 

THROUGH: Terry M. Brechtel, City Manager 

COPIES Melissa Byrne Vossmer, Assistant City Manager; Milo D. Nitschke, Finance Director; Keith 
TO: Martin, Assistant City Attorney; Celia Murphy, Legal Administrator, City Attorney’s Office 

SUBJECT: Professional Services Contract with Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone, P.L.C. 

DATE: March 25,2004 

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATION 

This ordinance authorizes future services and ratifies services performed, under a Professional Services Contract 
with Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone, P.L.C. to provide legal services related to the development of any 
telecommunications, cable, broadband or intemet related matters or policies. Services include renewal discussions 
with the incumbent cable franchise holder and reopener negotiations with the new entrant. This ordinance will 
authorize an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with this firm and authorize payment in an 
amount not to exceed $45,000 for such services. 

Staff recommends approval of this Ordinance. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION 

Since 1998, the City has utilized the legal services of Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone, P.L.C. to assist the 
City in matters related to the development of the City’s cable and telecommunications policies and agreements 
Mr. Tillman Lay has served as the lead attorney on providing these services and has extensive expertise in the 
area of federal cable and telecommunications law. He has advised numerous local governments throughout the 
nation and frequently makes presentations to local government managers, officials and policy makers. Most 
recently, Mr. Lay has provided legal services related to the City’s franchise agreements with Time Warner 
Cable, Western Integrated Networks (WIN), and Grande Communications. Since 1998, the City has paid 
Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone $113,000 for services to include assistance with the negotiations of cable 
contracts, the WIN bankruptcy matter and other related issues. 

Currently, in accordance with the Federal Cable Act, the City is in the renewal process with the incumbent cable 
provider, Time Warner Cable (TWC). In September of 2003, the City extended TWC’s franchise agreement 
under the same terms and conditions through June 30, 2004 to allow both parties to continue negotiations under 
the informal process as defined under the Federal Cable Act. Since that time, the City, with the assistance of 
Mr. Lay, have continued to negotiate the terms of a renewal franchise agreement with TWC. Additionally, the 
City will reopen negotiations with the new entrant into the San Antonio market, Grande Communications to 
coincide with TWC’s renewal. Approval of this amendment with Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone, P.L.C., 
with Mr. Lay as lead, will ratify $13,700 and provide continuity of legal services on these issues. 



Mayor & City Council 
March 25,2004 
Page 2 

POLICY ANALYSIS 

This Ordinance is consistent with the City’s policy to retain outside legal counsel if necessary to provide legal 
expertise in a specialized area such as telecommunications and cable law. Miller, Canfield, Paddock & Stone is 
a law firm with offices in Washington, D. C., Michigan, New York and Poland. Mr. Tillman Lay works in the 
Washington, D. C. office and has been designated as the lead attorney for this engagement. Mr. Lay has handled 
legal matters and contract negotiations related to cable and telecommunications issues for local governments 
throughout the country. Mr. Lay’s services will complement the legal services provided by the City Attorney’s 
Office. As is customary with the retention of all outside legal counsel, the firm entered a professional services 
contract with the City which requires compliance with the City Attorney’s Office Guidelines. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

A sum not to exceed $45,000.00 for this professional services amendment from the General Fund from one-time 
resources allotted in the Fiscal Year 2004 Adopted Budget. In the event additional funds are necessary for 
additional legal assistance by this firm, further City Council approval will be required. 

COORDINATION 

This item has been coordinated through the Public Utilities Division and the City Attorney’s Office. 

SUPPLEMENTARY COMMENTS 

The required ethics disclosure form is attached. 

Andrew Martin 
City Attorney 

w Ben Gorzell Jr., CPA 
Public Utilities Supervisor/ 

Assistant Director of Finance 

Approved: 

Assistant City Manager ’ 

Terry M. Brechtel 
City Manager 



SENT BY: 

rmmrlcd in 1851 
by Sidney Davy Milla 

TII,uteW L. LAY 
m1.r (am) 4w-~M 
IxXIlaoa,m-llllr 
~~~L:bj9rnill.r~nticlrl.dom 

3- 8- 4 ; 15:lO ; MILLER, CANFIELP 210 207 4072;# 2,’ 8 

M~L~?R cWFELD. QNWCXX AND SIUNL LLC 
19oa K !het, N.W., Suite 880 

W&ngion. D.C. 20006 
TEL: (202) 429-5575 
PAX; (202) 331-l I III 

w*millclcahliektcum 

r.ea-w~~: Ann Arbor 
fhtroit - Grand Rapids 

Howell l Kahww 
Landn~ l Mumx e 3 -- 

New York. NY 
Pcnsncoln, FL 

WaJhlngttnn. DC 
cmm: WIndsor 0; 

KU.AND: Gdylk 
Katnwk l Wmnn 

March R, 2004 

Ms. Vcnmica Carillo 
Senior h’kiDdgemtX Analyst 
City of San Antonio 
City Hall AMaX - Finance Department 
506 Dolorosa 
San Antonnio, Texas 78204 

Dear Veronica: 

As you requesled, 1 cnclosc the Discretionary Contrai Disclosure fortq 
conlpletcd for the tirm and ~~~utcd by John Renkon, resident direcrctr of our UC. oMce. 
Pleat ICY mc know if there is any other informalion you wed, and thnnk you for moving 
the process along with the Council. 

Kindest regards. 

TLL:db 



SENT BY: 3- 8- 4 ; 15:lO ; M I LLER , CANF I ELD- 210 207 4072;t 3,’ 8 

Clty of San Antonlo 
Dlscretionary Contract8 Disclosure* 

&r we of this inn. am Cib+ of Son Antonlo EW= cadp, Pad D. iktiond 182 
afladl acwionsl a)nr& if q@m0 pmded is rd dtic;0n~. 

SW0 Not appricebb liv quBstkIfls that uo m WfJfw 

* mjs form & muur/e~ or, me a@mded In Lhc mum mew k any Congo In the hfomrth car fV. GfJ, w @ b&w 
- ~cdlac~~~n#yc~n~rtrrthsv~tnfcauncilr~~ rncrnoia@'manWvo(=) bualnesJ&yaclElersn~oh=“eo 
apow d&h Infn.-nmtkn is ewfma m Do (rM. 

None. L. 

see attached list of principals of the firm. 

t I 

NDIlEL 

~03~ run,, IUSO-JM, ~~10x2 ~3 _ XA I*=- ILL woiml 



SENT BY: 3- 8- 4 ; 15:ll MILLER, CANFIELD- 210 207 4072;# 4,' 8 

None. 

To Whom Made: 

L - 
Anlwnt: Date al Contrlbutlon; 

Title: Resldent Director 1 Date: 

Company: Miller, Canfield. 
Paddock 8 Stone. PLC 

3/08/04 

1Fb”-3es 01 qi mu fad6 a;e “reasonably ~ndcf4ocd. to “nix I queetian” sbaut Ihc appropkakVWiS of &die1 a&n Ii a 
dl+hrvtd pers0n -Id wv.hde mst the hcb, il bw, require remal M rawIre carelul ~nslderdon of whemer or nm rwuwl 
k roquimd. 



SENT BY: 

Gtdvin, .Toueph F. 
Givcns, Lconw.i 13. 
iiddbctg, Jerry L. 
Green. Jonathan S. 
Had&d, Robert J 
Namby, Sally A. 
Harrmann, Michael W. 
Hathaway, Jrcnc Bruce 
Hinlzcn, Erich II. 
Hodcss, Ronald E. 
.J-Jodge, Michael 1. 
IIust&s, Thomas P. 
Indenbawn, Michael A. 
Joswick David D. 
Kantor, Atlyn D. 
K&n, Donold W. 
Kilbourne, Douglas M. 
Konop. Kenneth E. 
Txschicd, Donald W. 
Linn, Thomas W, 
Lipford, Rocque E. 
Mniuri, Anna M. 
Manildi, Matta A. 
McGee, Michael P. 
McGow, Patrick F. 
McHugh, Jeffrey M. 
McKim III, Samuel 1. 
McLcod, David K. 
Mishtind, Charles S. 
‘Moody, Kevin J. 
Morga. Gino 
Neimtm, Dennis K. 
Norris, Megnn P. 
O&en, Kathryn J ,. 
Ott, Stcrphcn J. 
PeImu, Sre@en G. 
Patachini, Thomas G. 
Parsigian, David N _ 
Pctmnon, Michael B. 
Phillips. Thomas C. 
Piell. Joel I+, 
Poz7.a Jr., Clwence L. 
Purkey, Lori L. 
Putney, Mark E. 

3- 8- 4 15:12 : !vl I LL.ER. CWF I ELD- 210 207 4U72;# 71 8 

-2- 



SENT BY: 3- 8- 4 ; 15:12 ; M I LLER ~ CANF I ELD- 210 207 4072;# 81 8 

Reck, J. David 
Rcnken, John 0. 
Rlaoadcs, Rob& F, 
R.iha& Ronald H. 
Ritter, Charles E. 
Roach, Steven A. 
Rupley, Jerry T. 
Saylor, Larry J. 
Schluter, Dawn M. 
Schmidt, Don M. 
&IT, Brik Il. 
Scryak, Richard J. 
Shilfcr, Kent E. 
Sherwood, Kurt N. 
Shulgan, Myron W. 
Slopcn, Jeffery M, 
Sochocki, Timothy D. 
Spurr, James E. 
Stankcwica, Steven M. 
Stek, Stanley J. 
Taylor, W. Earl 
Thompson, Deborah W. 
Thurber, John A. 
Traison, Michael H. 
Trimmer, J. Kc& 
Vun Dis, Thornas H. 
Van Dusen, Amanda 
Van Slarnbrouck, Joha G. 
Vontine Jr., James G. 
van Endc, CarI .H . 
Walawendet, Richard A. 
Waldmeir, Petor W. 
Watson, Jerome R. 
Westenberg. Brian S. 
Williams, James WI 
Yelton III, Ba Jay 

WhLlB:928Y8.1\1107’p4-01Kx)2 
DRAFT 03/O&W 2: I 2 I’M 

-3” 


